101,

102,

103.

104,

105,

106,

109,

110,

111,

112,

113,

114,

115.

Taichi Tao Center
K A A% SH Hp ol
FIRST TERM

116,

Efeg?ration Form
TINHE
Beginning Form

L%

Upward and Downward Form

>0 4%
VA&

Inward and Outward Form

27 2y {0
A J

Pz

Raise Hands and Stance Form
|2t

Tai Chi Stance Form

P LTt

Arrow and Bow Stance Form
SH1H

Arrow and Bow Twist Stance
.~ pap b
A2,

Ward Off and Ward Off Twist
HAY e LI

Single Hand Attaching Form
WIy

Single Hand Attaching Steps

Forward and Backward

BFBEBE

Single Hand Push

2

Right and Left Holding Tai Chi

Ball Form

B FER IR

Move Forward, Right and Left,

Holding Tai Chi Ball
. - & L, 1
L F TOA T2
Roll Back Form

TaichiTaoCenter.com
(708) 386-0266

117.

118,

119,

120.

121,

122,

123,

124,

125,

126.

127.

128,

129,

130,

Press Form
ﬁﬁ
)ﬂ

Push Form

#Z

Put Ward Off, Roll Back,Press

Push tozether

AGP A A 2
ﬁﬁ ;ir;?( /j H v’/' ’;f: .
Grasp Sparrcew's Tail

%7

Grasp Sparrow's Tail in
Four Directions

v 1l
Long and Short Hand
=
FEg
Single Whip (1. Upwardsand

Downwards 23 Diagonal
3. Single Whip Stance )

) 213
Raise Hands (posture)
RI%
Lean Forward
#7
Stork Spreads Wings
Y ") %, Ja.
w b2
Brush Knee and Twist Step
e
Play The ;i Pa (Fiddle)
4 /1
FiEIL?)
D&fléct Downward, Parry
and Punch

P
Apparent Close Up
20 F{4rA1A]

Cross Hands

155

433 South Boulavard
Oak Park, IL 60302



201,

202,

203.

204,

205,

206,

207,

208,

209,

210,

211,

212,

213,

21“’.

215,

Taichi Tao Center
K A A% SH Hp ol
SECOND TERM

First Section Tai Chi Forms (R) 216,
> r»

F-rartfiap

First Sction Tai Chi Forms (L) 217.
2 »

BRI BGEY

Both Arms Push Hands (includes 218,

change stance, step forward and
backward)

ﬂjﬁﬁ%b 219,

Inward @olding Tiger
W@%}fé) 220,

Outward Holding Tiger

Single Whip Shifting

HEWD
Single Whip Upward and Downward
2505 1t
Snake Creeps Down
g)
YRAT B
Golden Cock Stands On One Leg
(Lift Knee)

NEZ b S A
Vs vt i
Four Directions: Snake Creeps
Down and Golden Cock Stands

72{"7' On One Leg i
SR oI RIH T LEBIEIE
Both Arms Holding Tiger 221, Wheel Elbow and Chops (includes
ﬂj@/%ﬁ two pers/o)r)ys rg;?tlse)
PN 1%

Carry Tiger To Mountain 222, Separating Foot

A AL
Diagonal Single Whip 223. R. and L. Turn Round

A # 2 B

Vo FHI
Fist Under Elbow 224, Kick With Sole

HIH 1% WA 4
Backward Steps 225, Step Up And Punch Downward
(B4 BRI
R. and L. Parry Outward 226, 2nd Section Tai Chi Forms (R)
X A2 — 2. ;
oL v g kBRI
R. and L. Push Forward 227, 2nd Section Tai Chi Forms (L)
e 2

3 X AL Fons k13558
Step Back And Repulse Monkey 228, Step Forward and Ward Off
f%ddéagﬂi\ (322%;%;5 breathing training)
Slanting Flying 229, Step Backward And Roll Back
fé?ﬁg%jé? (igfluiziibreathing training)
Wave Hands Like Clouds 230, Step Forward And Press/Push

- =

]

TaichiTaoCenter.com
(708) 386-0266

(includes breathing training)

) 5%}@%

433 South Boulavard
Oak Park, IL 60302



Taichi Tao Center

K Fie A& 3B o
THIRD TERM
301, Step Up, Grasp Sparrow's Tail 316, Back Step To Ride Tiger
SN PN 5k g
¥ G 95 )
302, Rotate~Brush Elbows 317. Tiger Looks At R & L Side
-1 - AYY
SN IBHW A
303, Shooting Star Palm 318, R & L Hit TigerWith Hands
)’ 7 4
I 5474
304, Fair Lady Works At Shuttles 319, Retreat To Ride Tiger
(Stlll Stance) R oy -
Sk = X AP,
305. r/Lady Norkj At Shuttles 320, Both Arms Brush Clouds
( Step Forward %% /&;?7/@»
MM E 4G 1% 777"
306, Fair Lady Works At Shuttles 321, Sweep Leg
(Tw1qt Step) .
ﬁ)}’ ﬁ%fﬁﬁ/
307, F‘alr&dy Works At Shuttles 322, Turn Round and Kick
(Four Dlrec ons) Horizontally
i) Z4 g
308, Turn And Chop Opponent With 323 Shoot ‘1rrer With Bow
Fist (includes two persons practise) gﬁﬁj@
12 %;
Z%’Sﬁfﬁ 324,  Roll Hands
309. Stri}fe Opponents Ears With Both Fists W?Jg‘“/ﬁ
ﬂ}ﬂlﬁﬁ 325, Diagonal Roll Hands
10, High Pat On Horse Z
) ; 87
/%]ﬁg 326, Violent Dragon Cross River
311, White Snake Puts Out Tongue
3 o212 BAILIE
kv 72 327, Rotate Oar
312, Fan Through The Back - ?,,fi f;';é i
/Mﬁﬁ 328, Five Style Tai Chi Steps
13. Rotate Fists and Arms ”
ﬁf& /‘Pj 329, Attaching Steps, Forward
314, Rotate Fists.and Arms, Upward and and Backward
Downward 2 22
Gk L3 G
315. Four Ijirections Snake Creeps Down 330, TAI CHI CONCLUSION
S To F S Ste
And Step Up To o:’m even ars /’;\jij?}L
/ ‘/’z&ju
EIPLYTH 250G
TaichiTaoCenter.com 433 South Boulavard

(708) 386-0266 Oak Park, IL 60302



401 [ ]

Lo2,

403,

Lok,

405,

406,

Lo7.

Lo8,

409,

ulo.

4,

a2,

Taichi Tao Center

K i

15 3H H ol

FOURTH TERM

Four Forms Push Hends
upward roll)
PJLQJL

Four Fsrms kugh hﬁnds

(down.ﬂrd roL1)

DNLF T TS

R & L o1t Pull

A TARAE

R & L Split

+,

,aJ*'olJ)f
Neutralize Shoulders
4 WEVZ

Neutralize Chest

AL Jig 15
Neutralize Waist

Yoy et

Neutralize Knees
4. 1

A Jis b5
Free Style Neutralize (includes
two persons, practise)

r \'y//’ /r4bl
Methods Of Split And Enclose
(Seperate and Defuse)

K
Mothoqc Of .Upward and Dovnward
(Floﬂtwnr and 8inking)

7% 1%
Hethou; Cf Forward And Backward
(Swallow and Spit Out)

Tkl
Methods Of Ouvtwvard And Inward
LA T3

Q\

Methods of Folding
3?7/3;/”

Moving Four Forms Push Hands

Yﬂ Z);\ﬁk,

TaichiTaoCenter.com

(708) 386-0266

14'16 [ ]

7.

418,

419,

L20,

421.

L22,

423,

424 [

L27.

428,

429,

430,

Methods Of Haking Chance

(M. C.Theory)s} Fonjisi

M. C. Ward Off

{2 g

M. C. To Roll Back
23 #E;

M. C. To Press
IH?1$17W

M. C. To Push
lk;'jk

M. Ce To Roll Pull

& sqnip

M. C. To Split

& >n

Me Co To Elbow
iy

M. Co To Lean Forward
F st

M. C. To Change Fornm
A2 i Y 3
12455 5

lethods Of Condensing
Broatth”

/rm"

AT "Attachlm

Tiwig ‘i— & ,"71

7b4n7/:1j 7
Methods Of "Join"
i j/ {/ )/7

Methods UI Follow-Up
FLBT R

FRi® STYLE
(1U A—oO)

}Jﬁb;\vf

PUSH HANDS

433 South Boulavard
Oak Park, IL 60302



501,

502,

503,

504,

505.

506,

507.

508,

509,

510,

511,

512.

513.

514,

515.

Taichi Tao Center
K A A% SH Hp ol
FIFTH TERM

516,

General TAI CHI Yorms
(Basic Corrections)

FBFLE

" "

Meditation in Preparation

‘'orm St v
TP w4 1%
Meditation in Beginning Form
felhy 2 ot |3

Meditation in Upward &
Downward Form

Farsl mAn

Meditation in Inward & Outward

Forn 1 2 99 thh f4

Meditation in Raise Hands
Stance

= 2D\ 2
B3 P33
Meditation in TAI CHI Stance
VDG b1t
Meditation in Slanting
Flying Stance

Foe P 1
Low Stance TAI CHI Form (1)
10f 21835
It (2)

R (3)

TaichiTaoCenter.com
(708) 386-0266

517

518,

519.

520,

521

522,

523

524,

525

526,

527

528,

529.

530.

Free Style Tua-So & Soong Jing
A

MWIE 525

Free Style Tua~So & Hua-Jding
Wi e

Free Style Tua=-So & Bii-Jing
At = & -
3 b5

Hands Attaching & Change Doox
ThF 1L |

Long and Short Hand Attach &

Change‘goor‘ )

KL G ]

Fire Flame Hand Attach & Change

Door

X5 G ]
Join-OUpen~Arms with Chops

235707

TA-LU (1) Roll Back & Lean
Forwaxrd

X RIS
TA-LU (2) Split & RollPull

X J 35)4F
TA-LU (3) Space & Stance

K 12
TA-LU (4) Four Directions
Vﬂ%jjﬁjﬁz\
Non-Arms Training (Still Step)
5 5 4 ( F4F)

/ffjjf? (2%
Non-Arms Traifing (Forward &
Backward) .

T4z CLELE %)

Noh=ifhs Training (R & L Exchange
Step Stance)

WAA (A L5
Non-Arms Training (Free Style)
3504 Ong\)
433 South Boulavard
Oak Park, IL 60302



Taichi Tao Center

Make JING (Make Power-imN-JING)
2| 75
nold JING (Control Power)

\/gw

JEIJING (Borrow Power or Connected
Power)

rEZ
Free Hand (SAN-SO)
j -
i 1
Free Hand & Sticky Hand
. % o //\
gz Lt
Free Hand & Accept Power
/ ;Lf~ﬁzé%§
T 5K
Vital Point in Free Hand (Torso)
Y
Y
Vital Point in Free Hand (Hands, Arms,
Legs
)22
CHI and Gold Bell
/zxjg% ER b
LFE T AL
ON Being Hit By Opponent
BiEs.
Two Persons Training in Free Hand

(One Attacks & One resists Force
with CHI)

xR GG 1R I AT
Kick Forms in Free Hand
2 18 pa 7
i
Still Power (DIN-JING)
725
SAN=-S0 & JuIJIN

BT L0

SAN-SO in Sc?f Defense

b N T ST AR
SIXTH TERM
601, How to apply "FAH" * in TAL CHI 616,
* (Attacking Power)
X5 TFLFAD
525 617
602, FAH in Ward Off
277 618.
603, FAH in Roll Back
e oh
604, FAH in Press 619,
P2
605, FAH in Push 620,
bR TA
606, FAH in Split 621,
)i E 24
607. FAH in Roll Pull 622,
Wz 7% 36
608, FAH in Lean Forward 623,
Y d \u./
Tj 3 &
609, FAH in Elbow 624,
B2 15
610, Jing& Fah (Power & Attacking) 6254
7% 9
611, Long FAH-JING 626,
&3
612, Short FAH-JING
‘/ -
X1 627.
613,  Cold FAH-JING
N
oy 628,
614,  Sink JING
W Tp
by Bb -
615, Uproot JING (Upward Power)
Iy
g /7é 630,

TaichiTaoCenter.com
(708) 386-0266

I 'ﬂ]
433 South Boulavard
Oak Park, IL 60302



701,

702,

703,

704,

705,

705,

707

708,

709.

710,

711,

712,

713.

714,

715,

Taichi Tao Center
K A A% SH Hp ol
SEVENTH TERM

Long & Short Hhnd in Low Stance

NG 3¢

Water Hands and Split

g AR 3 Y ev ) e
21"//\'/ L= J 13

CHI & Voice in Action (HNG & HAH)

k% R IE

T4I CHI History (Ancient)
TAIBR_

TAI CHI History (Contemporary)
A A%

TAI CHI Philosophy

Chang San~Fen's Theory

VA S

= 2 W
3%z 175777

(1] L1

TaichiTaoCenter.com
(708) 386-0266

716,

717

718,

719,

720,

721,

722,

723,

724,

7256

726,

727,

728,

729,

730.

Thirteen Forms,; Kung's Work &
Hearty wmxplanations

4 e e
g ;/ﬂ 732 % /JT

TUA=SO/ SAN-SO /7%"u¥éﬁ$ji
TUA-SO/ SAN-SO

TUA-S0/ SAN-SO

TUA-SO/ SAN-SO

TUA-SO/ SAN-SO

TUA-SO/ SAN-SO

TUA-SO/ San~SO

TUA-SO/ SAN-SO

TUA-SO SAN-SO

TUA~SO/ SAN-S0

433 South Boulavard
Oak Park, IL 60302



Taichi Tao Center
K A A% SH Hp ol
EIGHT TERM

801, TAL CHI Instruction Practise., Minimum of 20 hours instructing
Junier students in TAL CHLICLUARN as assistant instructor under
Fastewr's supervision,

832. 1] "
8(\3. " 11}
8(34. " "
805. " "
806. " (1]
807 . " "
808' " "
809. (] (1]
810, " "
811. L] "
812. L] "
813. " (1]
814. " "
815. (1] "
816. n "
817. " 11}
818. " "
819. st LL]
820. 1} "

821, System of Demonstration

822, System of Demonstration (Spzce Arrangement)

823, " " (Time Measure)
824, " " (In Group)
825, . i (Speech)

826, Prepare Test of TUA-SO and SAN-SO Forms under Master's Direction
827. Oral Test by Master in preparation of Official TAI CHI Graduation
828. " "

829, Official Graduation (1) Demonstration Forms

830, (2) TUA~S0, SAL-SO
(3) Speech prevared, "TAIL CHI and I"
(%) Grand Honor of TAIL CHI Degree *

¥ Taichist Degree or T. C, Degrce granted by the TAICHI TAO CENTER
entitles the student to be a qualified Instruvcter of TAIL CHI. A T.C.D.
Instructor can continue towards a Master's Dezree  (MTC Degree) with
several additional years' study under the Master's perconal supervision.

TaichiTaoCenter.com 433 South Boulavard
(708) 386-0266 Oak Park, IL 60302
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