

FIRST TERM

	TIKST IE	11 111	
101.	Preparation Form 预備势	116.	Press Form 格势
102.	Beginning Form	117.	Push Form
	起始势		推势
103.	Upward and Downward Form	118.	Put Ward Off, Roll Back, Press
	字從努		Push together
104.	Inward and Outward Form	119.	拥拢符促 Grasp Sparrow's Tail
	宿愿势		挖建定人
105.	Raise Hands and Stance Form	120.	Grasp Sparrow's Tail in
	川梅蓉		Four Directions
106.	Tai Chi Stance Form		四方搜推到
	太极混礼梅	121.	Long and Short Hand
107.	Arrow and Bow Stance Form		子母手
10/1	3前播	122.	Single Whip (1. Upwardsand
7.00			Downwards 2; Diagonal
108.	Arrow and Bow Twist Stance		3. Single Whip Stance)
	方前星腰橋		單級
109.	Ward Off and Ward Off Twist	123.	
	棚势及棚势星层		拽手势
110.	Single Hand Attaching Form	124.	Lean Forward
	按手势		养势
111.	Single Hand Attaching Steps	125.	Stork Spreads Wings
	Forward and Backward		白鹤刻翅
	搭手進退勢	126.	Brush Knee and Twist Step
112.	Single Hand Push		
	弹推势	100	模序初步 Play The Pi Pa (Fiddle)
113.	Right and Left Holding Tai Chi	127.	
	Ball Form	0	手挥琵琶
	左右抱太极	128.	Deflect Downward, Parry and Punch
114.	Move Forward, Right and Left, Holding Tai Chi Ball		搬想挂
	前進左右抱太極	129.	Apparent Close Up
115.	Roll Back Form		如封似闭
	坡地	130.	Cross Hands
	y le p		十字手
<u>.</u>			

TaichiTaoCenter.com (708) 386-0266

433 South Boulavard Oak Park, IL 60302



SECOND TERM

	SECOND	IEKW	1
201.	First Section Tai Chi Forms (R)	216.	Single Whip Shifting
	茅一般大松架右势		單級運播店
202.	First Sction Tai Chi Forms (L)	217.	Single Whip Upward and Downward
	茅一般太极华左梦		军 鞭俘 沈 写
203.	Both Arms Push Hands (includes change stance, step forward and backward)	218.	Snake Creeps Down 地名身下势
	双推了势	219.	Golden Cock Stands On One Leg (Lift Knee)
204.	Inward Holding Tiger 知的数数		金鷄独立含的時代
205.	Outward Holding Tiger	220.	Four Directions: Snake Creeps Down and Golden Cock Stands
	升枪底势	M	On One Leg P才被好下势及全籍独立
206.	Both Arms Holding Tiger	221.	Wheel Elbow and Chops (includes two persons practise)
	双枪虎第		翰时舒영信
207.	Carry Tiger To Mountain 把別り山	222.	Separating Foot
0	V = 7.1-5		
208.	Diagonal Single Whip	223.	R. and L. Turn Round 无右转身序
209.	Fist Under Elbow	224.	Kick With Sole
2090	H於看挂	LLT.	蹚 射势
210.	Backward Steps	225.	Step Up And Punch Downward
	退步身法		進步裁撻
211.	R. and L. Parry Outward	226.	2nd Section Tai Chi Forms (R)
	左右輪帶腕片		茅= 按太超架右势
212.	R. and L. Push Forward	227.	2nd Section Tai Chi Forms (L)
	左右推摩片		茅=梭太超菜左势
213.	Step Back And Repulse Monkey	228.	Step Forward and Ward Off
	例捻姚		(includes breathing training) ンチが
214.	Slanting Flying	229.	Step Backward And Roll Back
	斜飛梦		(includes breathing training)
215.	Wave Hands Like Clouds	230.	是好態 Step Forward And Press/Push
			(includes breathing training)



THIRD TERM

301.	Step Up, Grasp Sparrow's Tail ソ ちががた」	316.	Back Step To Ride Tiger 密度で
302.	Rotate-Brush Elbows 持州所门	317.	Tiger Looks At R & L Side
303.	Shooting Star Palm 加昇	318.	R & L Hit TigerWith Hands 方お打虎」
304.	Fair Lady Works At Shuttles (Still Stance) 后来毛术库托	319.	Retreat To Ride Tiger 退步熔虎(冷灯虎)
305.	定步王士穿接 Fair Lady Works At Shuttles (Step Forward) 前此王女穿接	320.	Both Arms Brush Clouds 双手挥摆
306.	Fair Lady Works At Shuttles (Twist Step)	321.	Sweep Leg 搭提
307.	おまませ寄枝 Fair Lady Works At Shuttles (Four Directions) アオ王女男枝	322.	Turn Round and Kick Horizontally
308.	Turn And Chop Opponent With Fist (includes two persons practise) 持成身種	323.	相连服 Shoot Tiger With Bow 罗马射虎
309.	Strike Opponents Ears With Both Fists	324.	Roll Hands 指手塔
310.	双月月 High Pat On Horse	325.	Diagonal Roll Hands
311.	高邦島 White Snake Puts Out Tongue	326。	Violent Dragon Cross River 発程は12
312.	日内に対信 Fan Through The Back	327.	Rotate Oar 程序手
313.	所通用 Rotate Fists and Arms	328.	Five Style Tai Chi Steps 大极之行去
314.	天地通び季 Rotate Fists and Arms, Upward and Downward	329.	Attaching Steps, Forward and Backward
315.	Four Birections Snake Creeps Down And Step Up To Form Seven Stars	330.	TAI CHI CONCLUSION 合太超之
	地方中型外方型等型等		



FOURTH TERM

401.	Four Forms Push Hands (upward roll)	416.
402.	マ文定方が写り売は Four Forms Push Hands (downward roll)	417.
403.	四式宣布指手下が回 R & L Holl Pull	418.
404.	左右野手湾 R & L Split 左右裁鬥污	419.
405。	Neutralize Shoulders 人也有核	420.
406.	Neutralize Chest ルカカ湾	421.
407.	Neutralize Waist	422.
408.	Neutralize Knees ルビ 席 片	423.
409.	Free Style Neutralize (includes two persons practise)	424.
410.	Methods Of Split And Enclose (Seperate and Defuse)	425.
411.	Methods Of Upward and Downward (Floating and Sinking)	426.
412.	形的的 Methods Of Forward And Backward (Swallow and Spit Out)	427.
line	看过度	428.
413.	Methods Of Outward And Inward 多层的又 度	429.
414.	Methods of Folding	427
415.	打握度 Moving Four Forms Push Hands	430.
	がきの式性	

M	
416.	Methods Of Making Chanc (M. C. Theory) / 并以保护
417.	M. C. Ward Off 打朋之刊V努
418.	M. C. To Roll Back i成されず
419.	M. C. To Press 摘主机势
420.	N. C. To Push 接之机影
421.	M. C. To Roll Pull 括シれ袋
422.	M. C. To Split 捌分れな
423.	M. C. To Elbow Hit が
424.	M. C. To Lean Forward
425.	M. C. To Change Form 換据され場
426.	Methods Of Condensing Breathing
427.	
428.	Methods Of "Join" 連邦研究
429.	Methods Of Follow-Up P范野河南
430.	FREE STYLE PUSH HANDS (TUA-SO)
	自由式推平



FIFTH TERM

501.	General TAI CHI Forms (Basic Corrections)	516.	Free Style Tua-So & Soong Jing 作手 学玩
	太極学更を	517.	Free Style Tua-So & Hua-Jing
502.	11		推手些化彩
		518.	Free Style Tua-So & Bii-Jing
503.	H H		推手些逼勁
		519.	Hands Attaching & Change Door
504.	11	,,,,,,	描于过门
		520.	Long and Short Hand Attach &
505.	11 11)~°•	Change Door 七元子田は八
506.	Meditation in Preparation	521.	Fire Flame Hand Attach & Change
	Form 設備勢ゆみは		Door 火焰手势也门
507.	Meditation in Beginning Form	522.	Join-Open-Arms with Chops
	长战势的对13		建稳的劈
508.	Meditation in Upward & Downward Form	523.	TA-LU (1) Roll Back & Lean Forward
	学证势的沙传		大极对茚
509.	Meditation in Inward & Outward	524.	TA-LU (2) Split & RollPull
	Form 宙展势的对方		大振挑採
510.	Meditation in Raise Hands	525.	
	Stance 代手势的对待		大极方位
		526.	TA-LU (4) Four Directions
511.	Meditation in TAI CHI Stance		四方大旗
	军过势的对待	527.	Non-Arms Training (Still Step)
512.	Meditation in Slanting Flying Stance		3)手身传(定势)
	科房的沙湾	528.	Non-Arms Training (Forward &
£3.0			Backward) M(京原片(1度1月1度)
513.	Low Stance TAI CHI Form (1) 化华大超势	529.	が手身は(進度) Non-Arms Training (R & L Exchange
1.			Step Stance)
514.	" " (2)		种子疗法(左右交货)
	" " (3)	530.	Non-Arms Training (Free Style)
515.	" " (3)		排手身份(历史式)
,ichiTa	o Contar com		122 South Rouleward

TaichiTaoCenter.com (708) 386-0266

433 South Boulavard Oak Park, IL 60302



SIXTH TERM

	SIXT
601.	How to apply "FAH" * in TAI CHI * (Attacking Power) 茂功要於
602.	FAH in Ward Off 加之程勤
603.	FAH in Roll Back 报之在功
604.	FAH in Press 抗之发步
605.	FAH in Push 梅克族弘
606.	FAH in Split 切之居。好
607.	FAH in Roll Pull 扱えない
608.	FAH in Lean Forward 前 ì 於 p
609.	FAH in Elbow 財主資動
610.	Jing& Fah (Power & Attacking) 茂· 弘
611.	Long FAH-JING 长男
612.	Short FAH-JING
613.	Cold FAH-JING
<u>6</u> 14.	Sink JING ルカチム
615.	Uproot JING (Upward Power)

道中	ប់
TERN	Л
616.	Make JING (Make Power-EN-JING) 引起
617.	Hold JING (Control Power) 第功
618.	JEIJING (Borrow Power or Connected Power)
619.	Free Hand (SAN-SO) 指身手
620.	Free Hand & Sticky Hand 為主些证据
621.	Free Hand & Accept Power 极于坚爱多
622.	Vital Point in Free Hand (Torso) 上身電客尺
623.	Vital Point in Free Hand (Hands, Arms, Legs) 改版宴客穴
624.	CHI and Gold Bell 全餐罩是点
625.	ON Being Hit By Opponent
626.	Two Persons Training in Free Hand (One Attacks & One resists Force with CHI)
627.	Kick Forms in Free Hand
628.	Still Power (DIN-JING)
629.	SAN-SO & JEIJIN 裁手坚接致
630.	SAN-SO in Self-Defense

433 South Boulavard

Oak Park, IL 60302

TaichiTaoCenter.com (708) 386-0266



SEVENTH TERM

701.	Long & Short Hand in Lew Stance 低労るの子	716.	Hearty Explana	
702.	Water Hands and Split な男子的は	717.	十三岁 打动。	"
703.	CHI & Voice in Action (HNG & HAH) 资龄用店	718.	n	D
704.	TAI CHI History (Ancient) 古太极史	719.	u	
705.	TAI CHI History (Contemporary) 近代大規史	720.	11	n
706.	TAI CHI Philosophy 太極經濟	721.	TUA-SO/ SAN-SO	游兴龄手
707.	Chang San-Fen's Theory 3 包 = 亨對流	722.	TUA-SO/ SAN-SO	
708.	11 11	723.	TUA-SO/ SAN-SO)
709.	ii ii	724.	TUA-SO/ SAN-SO)
710.	a) e)	725。	TUA-SO/ SAN-SO	
711.	Ming Dynasty & Wong's Classic 則王富遠蒼漪	726.	TUA-SO/ SAN-SO	
712.	11 11	727.	TUA-SO/ San-SC	1
713.	- 11 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7 28 .	TUA-SO/ SAN-SO)
714.	**	729.	TUA-SO SAN-SO	
715.	11 11	730.	TUA-SO/ SAN-SO)



EIGHT TERM

801.	TAI CHI	Instruct	ion Pr	actise.	Minin	num of	20	hours	instru	acting
	junior	students	in TAl	CHICHUA	N as	assis	tant	instr	ructor	under
	Master'	s supervi	sion.							

	TWRIGHT P Suberarratou.	
802.	17	H
803.		1)
804.	11	II .
805.	••	II .
806.	••	
807.	or and a second	₩.
808.	**	
809.	11	H .
810.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	II .
811.	H	10
812.	11	11
813.	11	II .
814.	11	II
815.	•	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
816.	11	H ·
817.		16
818.		. n
819.	11	41
820.		
821.	System of Demonstrat	tion
822.	System of Demonstrat	tion (Space Arrangement)
823.	t) at	(Time Measure)
824.	11	(In Group)
825.	H n	(Speech)
826.	Prepare Test of TUA-	-SO and SAN-SO Forms under Master's Direction
827.	Oral Test by Master	in preparation of Official TAI CHI Graduation
828.	11	II .
829. 830.	Official Graduation	 (1) Demonstration Forms (2) TUA-SO, SAN-SO (3) Speech prepared, "TAI CHI and I" (4) Grand Honor of TAI CHI Degree *

^{*} Taichist Degree or T. C. Degree granted by the TAICHI TAO CENTER entitles the student to be a qualified Instructor of TAI CHI. A T.C.D. Instructor can continue towards a Master's Degree (MTC Degree) with several additional years' study under the Master's personal supervision.